

# MODERN CONVERTERS LIMITED

56E, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Old 4 BBD Bagh East  
Room No 14A, Kolkata - 700 001

Email Id : info@modernconvertors.com

Website : www.modernconvertors.com

CIN : L01132WB1946PLC013314

Ph. : 033 - 3263 5876

Date: 12.02.2020

To  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.02.2020 approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended as on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019. In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English newspaper (All Edition) and Bangla Newspaper (Kolkata Edition) dated 12.02.2020 is enclosed herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Modern Converters Ltd

  
Twinkle Agarwal  
Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L05005AP1990PLC011276)  
Regd. office: Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District -524002, A.P website : www.sharatindustries.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019**  
(Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data))

S.No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.19	30.09.19	31.12.18	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,780.28	4,859.38	4,867.68	15,426.13	12,343.83	19,565.91	
2.	Profit before Tax	56.78	111.89	53.23	258.36	110.10	365.23	
3.	Profit After Tax	42.02	84.43	36.62	191.18	75.75	297.62	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	41.76	84.30	36.51	190.79	75.42	297.10	
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 each)	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	
6.	Earnings Per Share (not annualised):							
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.38	0.17	0.87	0.34	1.35	
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.19	0.38	0.17	0.87	0.34	1.35	

**Notes to the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results -**

- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of 'Aqua Culture' which is single segment for assessing its performance.
- The Statutory auditors of the company have conducted limited review of an audited report above financial results of the company for the quarter ended 31st December 2019. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10th February 2020.
- This Statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), 2015
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period 's classification / disclosure.

Place : Nellore. On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- XXXXXX  
Date : 10.02.2020 **S.PRASAD REDDY,MANAGING DIRECTOR**

**ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED**  
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595  
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025  
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP  
Website: www.arvindfashions.com : Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019**  
(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,146.12	1,125.91	1,260.08	3,173.85	3,479.01	4,647.99	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.90)	(67.52)	15.02	(292.38)	6.79	12.88	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.90)	(67.52)	15.02	(292.38)	6.79	12.88	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.53)	(45.35)	8.39	(191.24)	0.17	21.48	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(48.49)	(44.06)	8.10	(189.87)	(1.40)	14.80	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	23.47	23.47	23.20	23.47	23.20	23.20	
7.	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						1,105.21	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each):							
	Basic : (Rs.)	(8.77)	(8.01)	1.20	(33.53)	(0.51)	2.87	
	Diluted : (Rs.)	(8.77)	(8.01)	1.20	(33.53)	(0.51)	2.81	

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 which have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2020 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. Their limited review report does not have any qualification/modification.
- The Company has adopted modified retrospective approach as per para C8 (C) (i) of IND-AS 116, Leases to its leases effective from accounting period beginning from 1 April 2019. This has resulted in recognizing a Right of Use assets and Lease Liability as on 1 April 2019 and difference between Right of Use Assets and Lease Liability, net of deferred tax Rs. 145.07 Crores (Deferred Tax Rs. 68.43 Crores) has been adjusted in retained earnings.  
In the result for the current quarter ended on December 31, 2019, accounting of operating lease expenses has changed from Rent of Rs. 83.90 Crores (quarter ended September 30, 2019: Rs. 101.33 Crores, nine months ended December 31, 2019: Rs. 265.80 Crores) to depreciation cost for the Right of use asset of Rs. 69.01 Crores (quarter ended September 30, 2019: Rs. 74.94 Crores, nine months ended December 31, 2019: Rs. 203.58 Crores) and finance cost for interest accrued on outstanding lease liability Rs. 27.02 Crores (quarter ended September 30, 2019: Rs. 29.34 Crores, nine months ended December 31, 2019: Rs. 85.17 Crores). To this extent, performance for the current quarter ending on December 31, 2019 is not comparable with previous period results.  
The life of immovable fixed assets have been aligned with the lease term considered for Ind AS 116 and accordingly the assets have been depreciated considering the lease term or useful life whichever is lower. In the result for the current period, charge of Rs. 2.68 Crores (quarter ended September 30, 2019: Rs. 2.47 Crores, nine months ended December 31, 2019: Rs. 8.46 Crores) on account of accelerated depreciation has been taken in books on account of this alignment.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Branded Apparel (Garments and Accessories) through retail and departmental store facilities, which in the terms of Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments', constitutes a single reporting segment.
- In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019. The consolidated figures for the corresponding quarter ended December 31, 2018 as reported in the above consolidated financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review as the Company was listed on stock exchanges only on March 8, 2019.
- The National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench vide its order dated October 26, 2018 has approved the scheme of arrangement for demerger of Branded Apparel under taking of Arvind Limited to Arvind Fashions Limited with effect from November 30, 2018 (the appointed date). The Scheme became effective from November 30, 2018. Pursuant to the Scheme, all the assets, liabilities, income and expenses of the Branded Apparel under taking has been transferred to the Company from the appointed date. To the extent current quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019 are not comparable with those of previous periods.
- During the quarter, the Company has allotted Nil (quarter ended September 30, 2019: 44,706, year ended March 31, 2019: 2,98,911) equity shares pursuant to exercise of stock options by employees.
- In the board meetings held on November 4, 2019, the respective Board of Directors of (a) Calvin Klein Arvind Fashion Private Limited ("CK") and (b) Tommy Hilfiger Arvind Fashion Private Limited ("TH") (Subsidiary Companies) have approved the scheme of amalgamation between TH and CK pursuant to provisions of Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 whereby it is proposed to amalgamate TH into CK. The Scheme is subject to approval of relevant regulatory authorities.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.
- The Company has limited the Stock Exchange to publish only Consolidated Financial Results and hence, the standalone financial results have not been published. However, the standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 is available on Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	
Revenue	27.41	281.21	274.20	657.54	793.27	1,011.89	
Profit before Tax	(7.84)	(0.78)	21.89	(7.32)	64.22	62.23	
Profit after Tax	(4.27)	(1.31)	13.77	(4.79)	40.91	61.51	
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of tax)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.08)	(0.31)	(0.52)	(1.42)	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(4.35)	(1.40)	13.69	(5.10)	40.39	60.09	

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: February 11, 2020  
For Arvind Fashions Limited Sd/- Suresh Jayaraman Managing Director & CEO

**POWERLINKS TRANSMISSION LIMITED**  
(A joint venture of TATA POWER and POWERGRID)

Powerlinks Transmission Limited, 10th Floor, DLF Office A, District Centre Jasola, New Delhi 110025

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice Inviting Suggestions/Objection on Petition for Powerlinks Transmission Limited in compliance with Regulation 3(6) of Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Procedure for making of Application for determination of Tariff, publication of the application and other related matters) Regulations, 2004 for Approval of the Proposed Annual Transmission Charges for Control Period FY 2019-24 and Truing-up of Annual Transmission Charges for FY 2014-19

- The Petitioner has submitted a Petition before the Hon'ble Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi ("Hon'ble CEREC") for approval of Annual Transmission Charges for the period FY 2019-24 under CEREC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff) Regulations 2019 and Truing-up of FY 2014-19 under CEREC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff) Regulations 2014. Regulation 86 of CEREC (Conduct of Business) Regulations 1999 and Section 79 of the Electricity Act 2003 for the Transmission System as stated hereunder.  
Transmission System: 400 KV Double Circuit Line Muzaffarpur to Gorakhpur (A3).  
2. Beneficiaries of the Transmission System:  
The Petitioner had signed Transmission Service Agreement with Powergrid Corporation of India Limited ("PGCIL") in terms of which PGCIL will utilize the facilities constructed and maintained by the Petitioner against payment of Transmission Service Charges to the Petitioner. The Petitioner had also signed the Implementation Agreement with PGCIL in terms of which PGCIL as a condition precedent get the benefit out of Tala Transmission System. A list of the concerned Beneficiaries 400 KV Double Circuit Line from Muzaffarpur - Gorakhpur is as follows:  
a) Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited m) Uttarakhnad Power Corporation Limited  
b) Bees Rajdhani Power Limited n) North Central Railway  
c) Bees Yamuna Power Ltd. o) West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited  
d) Tala Power Delhi Distribution Limited p) Grid Corporation Of Orissa Ltd.  
e) Punjab State Power Corporation Limited q) Jharkhand Biji Vitran Nigam Ltd.  
f) Haryana Power Purchase Centre r) Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited  
g) Delhi Transco Limited s) Damodar Valley Corporation  
h) Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited t) Power Department, Government Of Sikkim  
i) Chandigarh Electricity Department u) Ajmer Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited  
j) Rajasthan Raja Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited v) Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited  
k) Jammu And Kashmir State Power Development Corporation Limited w) Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited  
l) Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited x) New Delhi Municipal Council
- Transmission Line Length**: 520 ckt-kms  
Muzaffarpur-Gorakhpur
- Approved Capital Cost of the Project** (This includes apportioned cost of special tools, establishment, contingencies & IDC) : Rs 440.75 Crore
- Authority which has Approved the Capital Cost**: Ministry of Power
- Scheduled date of Commercial Operation**: 01.07.2006
- Actual date of Commercial Operation**: 01.09.2006
- Capital Cost as on date of commercial operation**: Rs 388.17 Crore

**9. Details of Tariff**

Name of the transmission System	Year-wise Transmission Charges For Truing-up (Rs in Lakhs)				
	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
400 KV DC Muzaffarpur to Gorakhpur (A3)	6831.97	6613.68	6737.70	6516.54	6312.88
	Proposed Future Year-wise Transmission Charges (Rs in Lakhs)				
	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
	4114.77	4069.58	3759.57	3726.58	3723.24

10. A copy of the above Petition can be downloaded from the website of the Petitioner at www.powerlinks.co.in.

11. The suggestions and the objections, if any, on the above Petition may be filed by any person including the beneficiary(ies) before the Secretary, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandernagore Building, 3rd & 4th Floor, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 with a copy to the Petitioner (E-mail: pankaj.prakash@tatapower.com) within 30 days of publication of this notice.

Place: New Delhi (Yogesh Kumar Luthra)  
Date: 07.02.2020 CEO & ED - Powerlinks Transmission Limited

**IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Regd. Off.: C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, INDIA  
Tel. No.: +91-11-29565666 Fax: +91-11-26854000, Website: www.ircon.org  
E-mail: info@ircon.org; CIN: L45203DL1976GOI008171

**Notice of Record Date for Interim Dividend**

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 11<sup>th</sup> February 2020 has fixed **Monday, 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 as "Record Date"** for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the shareholders for payment of Interim Dividend @ **Rs. 13.45 per share** (i.e.134.50% of the paid up share capital) declared by the Board for the financial year 2019-20. Further interim dividend will be paid:

- To those members whose name will appear in the Register of members of the Company at the end of business hours on **Monday, 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020**; and
- In respect of shares held in electronic form, to those members whose name appear on the statements of beneficial ownership at the end of business hours on **Monday, 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020**, furnished by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

The Interim Dividend will be paid on **Monday, 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020** onwards.

For Ircon International Limited  
Sd/-  
Ritu Arora  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 11.02.2020

**IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
(A Govt of India Undertaking)  
Registered Office: C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
E-mail: info@ircon.org; Website: www.ircon.org  
Corporate Identity Number: L45203DL1976GOI008171

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019**  
(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	1,132.18	1,161.12	1,215.89	3,414.13	2,882.31	4,415.10	1,210.95	1,237.36	1,251.72	3,518.16	3,001.23	4,798.43
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & exceptional items)	158.27	137.21	147.48	# 511.06	391.59	614.94	164.10	133.58	138.79	# 516.82	396.97	624.02
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & after exceptional items)	158.27	137.21	147.48	511.06	391.59	614.94	164.10	133.58	138.79	516.82	396.97	624.02
Net profit after tax	138.43	87.70	102.77	367.36	*349.09	444.44	142.43	82.82	93.39	369.91	*350.36	449.83
Total comprehensive income	132.63	89.73	101.38	365.15	355.60	436.65	136.64	84.84	92.00	367.70	356.87	442.04
Equity share capital	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05	94.05
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,855.25	-	-	-	-	-	3,869.93
Earnings Per Share (not annualized)												
(Face Value of ₹10/- each)												
(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.72	9.32	10.93	39.06	37.12	47.25	15.14	8.81	9.93	39.33	37.25	47.83
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.72	9.32	10.93	39.06	37.12	47.25	15.14	8.81	9.93	39.33	37.25	47.83

\* Net Profit after tax includes Rs. 84.50 crore for Income tax refund for earlier year's adjustments.  
# Includes write back / reversals of Agency Commission during the quarter ended 30th June 2019 payable for foreign projects for an amount of Rs. 84.13 crore.

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2020. The Statutory auditors have conducted limited review of the Quarter and Nine Months results ended 31st December, 2019.
- The Standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com/corporates), NSE (www.nseindia.com/corporates) and Company's website at www.ircon.org.
- Interim dividend of Rs. 13.45 per equity share for the year 2019-20 was approved in 259th BoD held on 11th February, 2020.
- Adoption of new accounting standard on Leases - Ind AS 116 - Effective April 1, 2019, the Company / Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method and has taken the cumulative adjustment to retained earnings, on the date of initial application. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use asset (ROU) of Rs. 0.73 Crore and a lease liability by the same amount with an adjustment amounting Rs. Nil to retained earnings. The effect of this adoption is insignificant on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
- The Parent Company has elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the rate of income tax has been changed from 34.944% to 25.168% during the previous quarter ended 30th September 2019. The re-measurement of accumulated deferred tax asset has resulted in a one-time additional charge of Rs. 40.46 crore.

For and on behalf of Ircon International Limited  
S. K. Chaudhary  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN No.: 00515672

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 11th February 2020

**MODERN CONVERTERS LTD**  
56E, HEMANTA BASU SARANI, OLD 4 BBD BAGH, EAST, ROOM NO 14A, KOLKATA 700001

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019**  
(Amount in '000)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (31/12/2019)	Nine months ended (31/12/2019)	Quarter ending (31/12/2018)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	174.37	636.32	65.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(144.36)	(897.86)	9.64
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(144.36)	(897.86)	9.64
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(144.36)	(897.86)	9.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(144.36)	(897.86)	9.64
6.	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	30,900.00	30,900.00	30,900.00
7.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (NOT ANNUALISED)			
	Basic	(0.05)	(0.29)	0.00
	Diluted	(0.05)	(0.29)	0.00

**NOTE:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of BSE Ltd and also on Company's website at www.modernconverters.com.

Note: The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2020.

For MODERN CONVERTERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Yash Sarangi  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00402101

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 11/02/2020



ক্ষোভে ফেটে পড়ে মানুষ। স্থানীয়দের শিবপুর রোডে পুলিশের গাফিলতিতেই থা বাড়ছে। তবে এই অভিযোগ অস্বীকার না। তাদের বক্তব্য, বেপরোয়া যান চলাচল শ যথেষ্ট সজাগ ও সতর্ক।

## তালিকা বেরোতেই স্বস্তি

রইল না। পাশাপাশি ১৩ নং ওয়ার্ডটি প্রথম বর্ষাধারণের জন্য ছিল। তা এবার মহিলাদের হতে হয়েছে। ওই ওয়ার্ডে মহিলা কার্ডসিলার পারমিতা রায় চক্রবর্তী। তাঁরও প্রার্থী হওয়ার নো বাধা নেই। রাজ্যের কৃষিমন্ত্রী আশিস রায় বলেন, 'প্রথমে যে তালিকা বেরোয় তাতে রূপের নিয়ম ঠিক মানা হয়নি। ১৮টি ওয়ার্ডের ৮টি আসন সংরক্ষণ করা হয়েছিল। নিয়ম ঠিক আসন সংরক্ষিত হওয়ার কথা।' এব্যাপারে কাছে কোনো ১ ওয়ার্ডের লোকেরা আবেদন করে তালিকায় সংশোধন করা হয়েছে।

ক্রমিক নং: ১। সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর ৩৩নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওপরের বিবরণীতে কোম্পানীর বিস্তারিত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল। কোম্পানীর বিস্তারিত ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের এই ওয়েবসাইটে ও কোম্পানীর নিজস্ব ওয়েবসাইটে।

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১০.০২.২০২০

সন্দীপ (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে  
হাক্কর  
রশ্মী ডালমিয়া  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 00402101

**মডার্ন কনভার্টারস লিমিটেড**  
৫৬ই, হেমন্ত বসু সরণী, ওল্ড ও, বিবাদিবাগ ইস্ট, রুম নং-১৪এ, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০০১  
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ও নয় মাসের অনিয়মিত আর্থিক ফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ (০০০ টাকা)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৯	সমাপ্ত নয় মাস ৩১.১২.২০১৯	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৮
১.	কাজের থেকে মোট আয়	১৭৪.৩৭	৬৩৬.৩২	৬৫.০০
২.	এই পর্ব থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (করের, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার আগে)	(১৪৪.৩৬)	(১২৭.৮৬)	১.৬৪
৩.	করের আগে এই পর্ব থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার পর)	(১৪৪.৩৬)	(১২৭.৮৬)	১.৬৪
৪.	করের পর এই পর্ব থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার পর)	(১৪৪.৩৬)	(১২৭.৮৬)	১.৬৪
৫.	এই পর্বের জন্য মোট বিহৃত আয় [(এই পর্ব থেকে বিহৃত আয় / (ক্ষতি) (করের পর) ও অন্যান্য বিহৃত আয় (করের পর)]	(১৪৪.৩৬)	(১২৭.৮৬)	১.৬৪
৬.	ইফুটি শেয়ার মূলধন (প্রতিটি ১০টাকা)	৩০৯০০.০০	৩০৯০০.০০	৩০৯০০.০০
৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রত্যেকটি ১০/- টাকা করে) (চালু ও বন্ধ হয়ে যাওয়া কার্যকলাপের জন্য) (বার্ষিকভাবে নয়)	(০.০৫)	(০.২৯)	০.০০
ক. মূল		(০.০৫)	(০.২৯)	০.০০
খ. লঘুকৃত		(০.০৫)	(০.২৯)	০.০০

ক্রমিক নং: সেবি (লিস্টিং আন্ড আদার ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর ৩৩নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওপরের বিবরণীতে কোম্পানীর ত্রৈমাসিকের বিস্তারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল ও স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে নথিভুক্ত করা হল। এই বিস্তারিত আর্থিক ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে বিএসই লিমিটেড-এর ওয়েবসাইটে ও কোম্পানীর ওয়েবসাইটে [www.modernconverters.com](http://www.modernconverters.com) আর্থিক ফলের বিবরণটি ১১.০২.২০২০ তারিখে অন্তর্ভুক্ত কোম্পানীর সভায় নিরীক্ষকগণেরা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে ও বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।

মডার্ন কনভার্টারস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে  
হাক্কর  
শশ সর্বোপি  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 00402101

**বালগোপাল কমাশিয়াল লিমিটেড**  
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035193  
২৩ পোলক স্ট্রিট, রুম নম্বর-৮, প্রথম তল, কলকাতা - ৭০০০০১

সময়সীমা: ১৩.০২.২০২০ থেকে ২৭.০২.২০২০-এ দুপুর ২টা পর্যন্ত। টেন্ডার বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়: ২৭.০২.২০২০-এ দুপুর ২টা পর্যন্ত। টেন্ডার খোলার তারিখ ও সময়: ২৭.০২.২০২০-এ দুপুর ২.৩০ মিনিটে বা তার পরে খোলা হবে। ওয়েবসাইটে যেখান থেকে টেন্ডার নথিপত্র পাওয়া যাবে: টেন্ডার নথি পত্রের সম্পূর্ণ সেট ভারতীয় রেলওয়ের ই-প্রোক্রিউরমেন্ট ওয়েবসাইটে [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)-এ ০৫.০২.২০২০ থেকে ২৭.০২.২০২০-এ দুপুর ২টা পর্যন্ত পাওয়া যাবে। (MISC-333/2019-20)

টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি পূর্ব রেলওয়ের ওয়েবসাইটে [www.e.railways.gov.in](http://www.e.railways.gov.in) ও [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

**SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED**  
Regd. office: 10, Prince Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072  
Einfo: [siliconvalleyinfo.net](mailto:siliconvalleyinfo.net), W: [www.siliconvalleyinfo.net](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.net)  
Phone: 91-33-4002 2880, Fax: 91-33-2237 9053  
CIN: L15311WB1993PLC061312 -

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered office at 10, Prince Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072 on Tuesday, 18th February, 2020, at 02.30 p.m., inter alia, to consider and approve the following:

- Voluntary delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from National Stock Exchange of India Limited and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited as per Regulation 6(a) and 7 of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009. The shares of the Company will remain to be listed on Bombay Stock Exchange Limited which has nationwide trading terminals;
- Any other item.

The Notice is also available on the Company's website at [www.siliconvalleyinfo.net](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.net) and on the Stock Exchanges website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.seindia.com](http://www.seindia.com) and [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com). Further, in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the trading window will remain closed till 48 hours after the conclusion of the board meeting i.e., 20th February, 2020.

By order of the Board  
For Silicon Valley Infotech Ltd  
Sd/- Santosh Kumar Jain  
Date: 11.02.2020 Managing Director